# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Pieter Schouten	2005-03-21		
James R. Kingsbury	2005-03-21		

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Carrand Companies, Inc.	1415 West Artesia Blvd.		Compton	CALIFORNIA	90220

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number	10993809		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**FAX NUMBER: 3152188100** 

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 028264

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	George R. McGuire
DATE SIGNED:	2005-03-21

Total Attachments: 1 source=502021.tif

PATENT REEL: 015801 FRAME: 0460

800017155

-CH \$40,00 501546 109

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Pieter Schouten a citizen of The Netherlands and residing at 2414 Dowling Place, Berkley CA 94705 and James R. Kingsbury a citizen of the United States and residing at 11509 E. 213th Street, Lakewood CA 90715 ("ASSIGNORS"), have made certain new and useful improvements in a MULTIFUNCTIONAL CLEANING DEVICE HAVING A COLLAPSIBLE HANDLE, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is hereby being sought.

WHEREAS, CARRAND COMPANIES, INC. Incorporated under the laws of the State of California, and having an Address at 1415 West Artesia Blvd., Compton CA 90220 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledge, We, Pieter Schouten and James R. Kingsbury have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Carrand Companies, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent, and division thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder

	D					4
Date: 3/17/65	•	J	Pieter Schou	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	
Date: 1/18/05			RK	1ch		
STATE OF HEAVED COUNTY OF Alameda			James R. Kin	igsoury		
On the 17 day of for said State, personally appeared 110 basis of satisfactory evidence to be the industrial basis of satisfactory evidence to be the industrial basis of satisfactory executed the same in his/	F Mach for Hans Si tividual(s) whose name	(A) (i 164) (g) is (ann) subscrib	personally known to	igned, a notary public in me or proved to me on t ant and acknowledged to astrument, the individual	he	
the person upon behalf of which the indivi	awal (a) acted; executed	i mis instrument.	LOCAM Notary Public	-1/1	MARY E. C	s dan natió
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF	) 38.:			M	Notary Public - Alameda C y Comm. Expires N	dunty
On the day of for said State, personally appeared basis of satisfactory evidence to be the inditat he/she/they executed the same in his/ the person upon behalf of which the individual of the person upon behalf of which the individual of the person upon behalf of which the individual of the person upon behalf of which the individual of the person upon behalf of which the individual of the person upon behalf of which the individual of the person upon behalf of the person upon	ividual(s) whose name		personally known to	gned, a notary public in a me or proved to me on the and acknowledged to a strument, the individual	se	
The state of the s	mana) acien, executed	unts instrument.	Notary Public		٠ .	

PATENT REEL: 015801 FRAME: 0461

1042450.1 1/4/2005

RECORDED: 03/21/2005